

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D/19			<p data-bbox="710 477 954 504"><u>WPSS No.2005 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="710 504 1300 548"><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="710 548 1508 627">Mr. Amar Murti Shukla, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="710 627 1508 705">Mr. Suyash Pant, Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="758 705 869 750">Heard.</p> <p data-bbox="758 750 869 795">Admit.</p> <p data-bbox="710 795 1508 873">Chief Standing Counsel takes notices on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 3.</p> <p data-bbox="710 873 1508 952">Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="710 952 1508 1030">Two weeks thereafter, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed.</p> <p data-bbox="758 1030 1380 1075">List for final hearing on 12.03.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1045 1153 1508 1198" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ravindra Maithani, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1173 1198 1364 1243" style="text-align: right;">04.12.2025</p> <p data-bbox="710 1232 774 1265">Sanjay</p>